FORM PTO-159 4 RE(10-09-19	98 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IIIIII Y	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1009.479.6	Polymer 1991	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10064780		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lifestyle de Santa Fe, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: T F COMPANY CPR/FINANCE Internal Address:	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State NM □ Other	Street Address: 6504 Meadow Hill NE City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87111 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 31, 1998	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State NM ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,173,268	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Cheryl Pick Sommer, Esquire Internal Address: Attorney at Law P. 0. Box 1984	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1984 Street Address: 200 W. Marcy, Ste. 129	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Santa Fe State: NM ZIP: 87501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Cheryl Pick Sommer Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Amount of Cheryl Pick Sommer Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Total number of pages including cover sheet		



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into this <u>3/</u> day of March, 1998, by and between LIFESTYLE de SANTA FE, INC., a New Mexico corporation, as Assignor, and T F COMPANY, a New Mexico Corporation, as Assignee,

RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns that certain Trademark "TAOS FURNITURE" registered with the United States Patent and Trademark office, No. 1,173,268, registered October 13, 1981, to Taos Furniture, Inc., and subsequently assigned to Assignor, which assignment was acknowledged October 10, 1983, and recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark office on November 23, 1983 at Trademark Reel 0453, Frame 0589, and any associated Tradename; and
 - B. Assignor desires to transfer and convey said Trademark and any associated

 Tradename to the Assignee; and
 - C. Assignee desires to accept the transfer of said Trademark and Tradename.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, and Assignee hereby accepts, the Trademark "TAOS FURNITURE", originally registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,173,268, on October 13, 1981, and subsequently assigned to LIFESTYLE de SANTA FE, INC., acknowledged on October 10, 1983; recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark office on November 23, 1983 at Trademark Reel 0453, Frame 0589 and any associated Tradename.
 - 2. Assignor agrees by this Assignment not to use, or cause to be used, the trademark

"TAOS FURNITURE" or any associated Tradename at any time from and after the date of this

Assignment.

Assignor verifies that said trademark and tradename have not heretofore been 3.

assigned to any other party, and that it is the true and lawful registered owner of said trademark and

any associated tradename, as indicated on Exhibit 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties 4.

hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

No supplement, modification, waiver or termination of this Assignment or any 5.

provisions hereof shall be binding unless executed in writing by all parties hereto. No waiver of any

of the provisions of this Assignment shall constitute a waiver of any other provision (whether or not

similar), nor shall such waiver constitute a continuing waiver unless otherwise expressly provided.

6. Any number of counterparts of this Assignment may be executed. Each counterpart

will be deemed to be an original instrument and all counterparts taken together will constitute one

agreement.

This Assignment will be governed by the laws of the State of New Mexico. 7.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the 3/1

day of March, 1998, to be effective as of such date.

ASSIGNOR:

LIFESTYLE DE SANTA FE, INC.

A New Mexico Corporation

Peterson, President

a/k/a Andy Peterson

Assignment of Trademark

Page 2

ASSIGNEE:

T F COMPANY, A New Mexico Corporation

By: ////// Don Eker, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

The foregoing Assignment was executed before me this 3/ day of Marcu, 1998, by Andrew Peterson, a/k/a Andy Peterson, as President of LIFESTYLE DE SANTA FE, INC., a New Mexico corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Cheryl Pau Sommer Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12/13/99

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

The foregoing Assignment was executed before me this <u>31</u> day of <u>Maulus</u>, 1998, by Don Eker, as President of T F COMPANY, a New Mexico Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Clery Fly Somme

My Commission Expires:

Assignment of Trademark
Page 3

Int. Cl.: 20

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

Prior U.S. Cl.: 32

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 1,173,268
Registered Oct. 13, 1981

TRADEMARK Principal Register

TAOS FURNITURE

Taos Furniture, Inc. (New Mexico corporation) 1701 B Lena St. Santa Fe, N. Mex. 87501 For: WOODEN HOUSEHOLD AND OFFICE FURNITURE, INCLUDING BEDS, CHAIRS, COUCHES, DESKS AND TABLES, in CLASS 20 (U.S. Cl. 32).

First use Jan. 15, 1971; in commerce Jan. 15, 1971.

Applicant disclaims exclusive rights to use the word "Furniture" apart from the mark as shown.

Ser. No. 177,058, filed Jul. 3, 1978.

J. C. DEMOS, Deputy Director

8+15

Assigned from Taos Purniture, Inc., a New Mexico corporation to Life-styles de Santa Fe, Inc., a New Mexico corporation, acknowledged October 10, 1983; recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Nobember 23, 1983 at trademark Reel 0453, Frame 0589